| District I 1625 N. Frence Dr., Frobbs, NM 88240 | | | T | State of New Mexico | | | | | Form C-104 Reformatted July 20, 2001 | | | |
|---|---|--------------------|--|---|------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|--|---|---------------------------|--|--|
| District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 | | | | Energy, Minerals & Natural Resourc | | | | | Reformatted July 20, 2001 | | | |
| District III | | | | Oil Conservation Division | | | | | Submit to Appropriate District Office | | | |
| 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV | | | | 1220 South St. Francis Dr. | | | | | | | 5 Copies | |
| 1220 S. St. Fran | cis Dr., Sar | nta Fe, NM 8 | 7505 | Santa Fe, NM 87505 | | | | AMENDED REPORT | | | | |
| | I. | REQU | EST FC | R ALL | OWABLE | AND AU | ГНО | RIZATION | тот | | | |
| ¹ Operator name and Address ² OGRID Number The Wiser Oil Company 022922 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| P.O. Box | • | bany | 022922 | 022922 con for Filing Code/ Effective Date | | | | | | | | |
| Hobbs, N | | o 8824 1 | | * To brine well into compliance | | | | | | | | |
| 4 4 70 1 10 | | 5 0 | | Change of Ownership – July 1, 1993 | | | | | | | | |
| | ⁴ API Number ⁵ Pool Nan 30 – 025-28507 | | | Scharb 1 | Bone Spring | | ⁶ Pool Code 55610 | | | | | |
| | ⁷ Property Code ⁸ Property | | | | | ⁹ Well Number | | | | | | |
| 15213 | | | | | ero Ridge | | 2 | | | | | |
| | rface Lo | | | <u> </u> | | | | | | | | |
| Ul or lot no. C | Section 17 | Townshi 19S | Range 35E | Lot.Idn | Feet from the 660' | North/South North | | Feet from the 1580' | | West line | County | |
| | | ble Locat | | | 000 | INOILI | 1 | 1380 | | West Lea | | |
| UL or lot no. | | Townshi | | Lot Idn | Feet from the | North/Sout | h line | Feet from the | East/ | West line | County | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | county | |
| ¹² Lse Code | ¹² Lse Code ¹³ Producing Meth Code | | nod ¹⁴ Gas Connection Date | | ¹⁵ C-129 Perr | L nit Number | ¹⁶ C | C-129 Effective Date ¹⁷ C-129 | | 9 Expiration Date | | |
| III. Oil a | and Gas | Transp | orters | | | | 1 | | | | | |
| ¹⁸ Transpor | | | ansporter | Name | ²⁰ P | POD | ²¹ O/ | /G | ²² PC | D ULSTF | R Location | |
| OGRID | | and Address | | | | | | | and Description | | | |
| | | | Well S.I. | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | Statistics of the second | | | | | | |
| | | | | | - 199-2L | | KUR M | 14-11-12 1 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | 201-5 | | | | | |
| ALL AND A | n militikan n Ti | | | | | | 2 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | 1516 | 17 18 19 20 17 18 19 20 17 2003 12 2005 12 2005 12 2005 12 2005 12 2005 12 2005 13 2005 12 2 | |
| TT - | | | | | and the second second second | | 940 <u>7</u> | | / | 1314 12 | A | |
| na di Sul- | | | | | | and the second | | | -/- | V | <u> </u> | |
| | | | | | | | | | 10/ | 00 | T 2003 ಔ∖ | |
| | r math() | | | | | | | ŧ. | 89 | RE | | |
| IV. Proc | luced W | ater | | | Mabier | and the second | | | | | | |
| ²³ POD | | | D ULSTR | Location | and Descriptio | n | | | | 2 2 2 | A. | |
| | | | | | - | | | | | -15 | 10005 0000 10005 0000 10005 0000 10005 00000000 | |
| V. Well | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ²⁵ Spud Date | | ²⁶ Read | y Date | | ²⁷ TD | ²⁸ PBTD | | ²⁹ Perforat | ions | ons ³⁰ DHC, MC | | |
| 31 | | 72 | | | 22 | | | | | | | |
| ³¹ Hole Size | | | ³² Casing & Tubing Siz | | | e ³³ Depth Set | | | | ³⁴ Sack | s Cement | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | _ | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

VI. Well Test Data

| ³⁵ Date New Oil | ³⁶ Gas Delivery Date | ³⁷ Test Date | ³⁸ Test Length | ³⁹ Tbg. Pressure | ⁴⁰ Csg. Pressure ⁴⁶ Test Method | | | |
|---------------------------------|--|-------------------------|--|-----------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| ⁴¹ Choke Size | ⁴² Oil | ⁴³ Water | ⁴⁴ Gas | ⁴⁵ AOF | | | | |
| been complied with a | at the rules of the Oil Conse and that the information giv of my knowledge and belie | en above is true and | OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by: | | | | | |
| Printed name: Mary Jo Turner | | | Title PETROLEUM ENGINEER | | | | | |
| Title: Production Tec | h II | | Approval Date: OCT 2 0 2003 | | | | | |
| Date: October 14, 200 | D3 Phone: (505) 392 | -9797 | | | | | | |

BILL OF SALE AND AGREEMENT

POR A GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Mobil Producing Texas & New Mexico, Inc. ("Mobil") hereby conveys to The Wiser Oil Company ("Wiser"), a Delaware corporation with a place of business at \$115 Preston Road, Suite 400, Dallas, Texas 75225, all of Mobil's right, title and interest in and to the wellbores of the Mescalero Ridge Wells #2 and #8 located in Section 17, Township 19 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico, (the #2 Well being located 660 feet from the North line and 1580 feet from the West line and the #8 Well being located 660 feet from the South line and 660 feet from the West line), together with any equipment (surface and subsurface) and/or fixtures (surface or subsurface) associated with such wellbores, including without limitation any downhole easing or tubing (herein called the "Assigned Property").

Wiscr hereby agrees to plug and abandon the above-described Messealero Ridge Wells #2 and #3 in accordance with any applicable laws, orders or regulations.

Notwithstanding any provision of this Bill of Sale and Agreement to the contrary, Mobil hereby agrees to indemnify, defend and hold harmless Wiser from and against any claims, losses, demands, damages or liabilitles, including without limitation reasonable attorneys' fees (herein called "Damages"), Wiser may suffer or incur by virtue of (a) plugging and abandoning the above-described wells, and/or (b) entering upon any lands for the purpose of plugging and abandoning the above-described wells, to the extent any such Damages arise as a result of a prohibition contained in a contract or otherwise imposed by law against Mobil (or its successor, Wiser) entering upon such lands and/or plugging the above-described wells.

This Bill of Sale and Agreement is made expressly subject to that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement dated July 1, 1993 by and between Mobil Exploration & Producing U.S. Inc., as Seller and The Wiser Oil Company, as Purchaser.

EXECUTED this 30 day of September, 1993.

MOBIL PRODUCING TEXAS & NEW MEXICO INC.

Attest:

By Namo: G. D. Parkerson Assistant Socretary Title:

Rv-Attomov-In-Fact B. D. Martiny

THE WISER OIL COMPANY

By: AN DREN Namo; RESIDEN Title:

MAY-30-03 FRI 12:01 PM FROM:713 431 1600

T0:

PAGE 2



Ø 00 2